Formulation

HALOX 630 in a Clear Acrylic Lacquer for Brass

COMPONENT A:

MEK

Acetone

MIBK

Stir vigorously while adding

CAB-381-0.5 [1]

Mix until clear and homogenous

Paraloid B-66 [2]
Santicizer 160 [3]
FC-430 Fluorad [4]
HALOX 630

MIBK

MEK

Eastman PM Acetate [1]
TOTAL

YWt/ WH.

6.36
9.89
1.73

7.71

27.71
3.85
0.03
1.14

18.71

18.71
4.16

100.00

Solvent
Solvent
Solvent

Flow Agent

Acrylic Resin
Plasticizer
Surfactant

Lig. Organ. Corr. Inh.

Solvent
Solvent
Solvent

FORMULA CONSTANTS
%Solids/Wt. 36.25
%Solids/Vol. 38.92
VOC g/L 504.44

FORMULA PROPERTIES
Density 791.27 g/L

SUPPLIER KEY
[1] Eastman Chemie Company
[2] Rohm and Haas Deutschland GmbH
[3] Ferro Corporation
[4] 3M

The information contained herein is correct to the best of our knowledge, but is intended only as a source of information. The
recommendations or suggestions herein are made without guarantee of representation as to results, and we suggest that you evaluate the
recommendations contained in this formulation in your own laboratory prior to use. Data and results supplied in-part by Ciba Specialty

Chemicals and based on controlled or laboratory work.

ParaloidB66/630E

061305

HALOX® 1326 Summer St., Hammond, IN 46320, USA tel: 219.933.1560, email: info@halox.com



